## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of security interest	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
AmSouth Bank	07/11/2001	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jeffrey L. Jones
Street Address:	1244 Gay Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 798
City:	Dandridge
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37725

Name:	P. Richard Talley
Street Address:	1244 Gay Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 798
City:	Dandridge
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37725

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6056360
Patent Number:	5975568
Patent Number:	6113141
Patent Number:	D409935
Patent Number:	5806927
Patent Number:	4267634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0971 605636

CH \$240.0

Fax Number: (312)896-6787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sfifield@lordbissell.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Fifield
Address Line 1: 115 S. LaSalle

Address Line 2: Lord, Bissell & Brook LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sean Fifield

**Total Attachments: 18** 

source=ACI Assignment#page1.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page2.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page3.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page4.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page5.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page6.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page7.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page8.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page9.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page10.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page11.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page12.tif source=ACI Assignment#page13.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page14.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page15.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page16.tif

204100 7 (017 (001g) III (014) pago 10 (11

source=ACI Assignment#page17.tif

source=ACI Assignment#page18.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0972** 

.04-05-2001

CORDATION	-0011		
		$I = I \cup I \cup I \cup I$	$\sim$ $\vdash$ $\vdash$ $\vdash$ $\vdash$
	LOI MAI	COALI	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademerk Otfic

# PATENTS ONLY

LMIL	OHL		1) 7		
▼	<b>Y</b>	▼	シエ	▼	•
	Dissess monitif the s	ttached ede	day day	^^	. 14

	· •	<b>Y</b>	<u> </u>	▼ ▼.
101669143	tents and Trademerics:	Please record the attact	ied original documen	ts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	( 445	2. Name and add	ress of receiving pa	arty(ies)
American Components, In	MAR 2 1 2001 46	Name: AmS	outh Bank	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached		Internal Addres	Attn: Ro	bert Hart
3. Nature of conveyance:				
() Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address	315 Deade	rick Street
Ex Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Nachu		TN 37239
Other		City:ivasiiv	TITE State:	TN ZIP: 37238
Execution Date: March 14, 2	001	Additional name(s	& address (as) attende	ds of the of the
Application number(s) or patent number  If this document is being filed together		on, the execution date	MAR 2 In the special of the special	1ARK FE RECEIV
40.(s)		B. Patent No. 6,056,360 5,975,568	(s) 57,113,14 (s) 57,113,14	PROCESS.
03-21-2001 .  J.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70 .	Additional numbers a	6,056,360 5,975,568	5,806 <b>4</b> ,267,63	
		1	f applications and pa	stents involved:
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile</li> </ol>				
Name: Felix R. Dowsley		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$	240 °
Internal Address Bass Berry	& Sims PLC	D Enclosed		
315 Deaderick Street,	Suite 2700	Q Authorized	to be charged to d	eposit account
Nashville, TN 37238		,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street Address: 315 Deaderi	ck Street	8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
City Nashville State: TN	<b>ZIP:</b> 37238	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page it pay	ing by decorat account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	CWS	1VE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe the original document.  Christing E Wilsen Felix R. Dowsley  Name of Person Signing	1000	Signature	rect and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of 3/16/01  Date
Total	i number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments	, and document: 42	

Mail/documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments **PATENT** 

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: BASS, BERRY & SIMS, PLC (FRD) 2700 AmSouth Center Nashville, Tennessee 37238

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, AMSOUTH BANK, an Alabama State Bank ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers, sets over and conveys unto JEFFREY L. JONES and P. RICHARD TALLEY (collectively "Assignee"), all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated March 14, 2001, made and executed by AMERICAN COMPONENTS, INC., in favor of Assignor, filed on March 21, 2001 with the United Sates Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office, in Reel/Frame 011641/0151, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Agreement").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Agreement and said security interest evidenced thereby unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the // day of July, 2001.

(Title)

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF Affirso

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, (ACA), with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that corporation, and is authorized by the corporation to execute this instrument on behalf of the corporation.

WITNESS my hand, at office, this // day of July, 2001.

Hatte Evans Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 12/06/2004** 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES : JANUARY 17, 2004

2213045,1

PATENT REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0974